

State Vs Vishal & Ors.
FIR NO. 363/2020
PS Civil Lines
CNR NO. DLCT01-000525-2021
01.12.2022

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All three accused are absent.
Sh S.N. Shukla, Ld. LAC for Om @ Kali.

Be awaited for accused persons.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts

Second call

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Om @ Kali in person.
Other accused persons are absent.
Sh S.N. Shukla, Ld. LAC for Om @ Kali.

Be awaited for other accused persons.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts

Third call

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Om @ Kali and Vishal are present.
Accused Hariom is absent.
Sh S.N. Shukla, Ld. LAC for Om @ Kali.

Despite repeated calls since morning, accused Hariom is not responding.

In these circumstances, issue BWs in the sum of Rs.1000/- against accused Hariom and notice to his surety returnable on NDOH.

Now to come up on **24.01.2023** for arguments on the point of charge.

(Dharmender Rana)
ASJ/Special Judge, NDPS
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/01.12.2022