

SC No. 30/2021
State v. Vishal & Ors.
FIR No. 363/2020
PS Civil Lines
CNR NO. DLCT01-000525-2021

05.06.2023

Present: Sh Virender Singh , Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Om @ Kali on bail with Proxy Counsel Sh.
Jitender Mohan Dutta.
Accused Hari Om @ Golu is absent.
Surety of accused Hari Om @ Golu is absent despite
service.

Proceedings against the accused Vishal stand abated
vide order dated 29.02.2023.

Process of NBWs issued against the accused Hari
Om @ Golu received back with report “un-executed”. Issue fresh
NBWs against the said accused and warrants of attachment to his
surety, to be returnable on **26.08.2023**.

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/05.06.2023