

State Vs Vishal and Ors.
FIR No. 363/2020
PS Civil Lines
CNR NO. -DLCT01-000525 -2021

26.08.2023

Present: Sh Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for State.
Accused Om @ Kali on bail with LAC Sh. S. N. Shukla.
Accused Hari Om @ Golu as well as his surety are absent.

Perusal of record shows that an application on behalf of the surety of the accused Hari Om @ Golu for withdrawing of the surety bond is pending for disposal. Process of NBWs against the accused Hari Om @ Golu received back with the report. Same is perused.

Be put up for appearance of surety of accused as well as consideration on **18.09.2023**.

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/26.08.2023