

SC No. 30/2021
State Vs. Vishal & Ors.
FIR No. 363/2020
PS Civil Lines
CNR No. DLCT01-000525-2021

11.10.2023

Present: Sh. Alok Saxena, Ld. Chief Prosecutor for the State.
Proceedings qua accused Vishal stand abated vide
order dated 29.03.2023.
Accused Hari Om @ Golu and Om @ Kali are
absent.
IO/ASI Parmod Kumar in person.

Heard. Record perused. Case is at the stage of PE.

No PW is present.

As per report, PW Mohit Kumar is unserved.

As the accused persons namely Hari Om @ Golu
and Om @ Kali are not turning up despite repeated calls, issue
NBWs against both of them and notice to their sureties to be
returnable on **24.11.2023**.

(Sunil Kumar)
Special Judge (NDPS)
(Central) Tis Hazari Courts
Delhi/11.10.2023